NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) NO.SLIC/GS/ISBZN/02/2020

Sealed Technical and Financial bids are invited in accordance with PPRA rules, under "Single Stage-Two Envelop Procedure" from the Furniture Vendor/ Suppliers registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department, for State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Islamabad Zone, Islamabad.

Sr. No.	Bid Security/ EMD	Scope of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Period	Issue of Blank Tender Document	Closing Date & Opening of Tender
1	2% of Estimated Cost	Supply of FURNITURE ITEMS for State Life Islamabad Zone.	1.19 Million	15 Days	From 13-11-2020 09:00am To 30-11-2020 03:00pm	30-11-2020 Upto 3:00pm Opening at 3:30 pm

- 2. Bid Document with complete specifications can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender fee Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) in the shape of Cash/ Pay order/ Bank draft in the favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan payable at Islamabad.
- 3. Single-Stage Two Envelope Procedure (Technical Qualification Information & Financial Bid Documents) will be adopted. The envelope containing "TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION" shall be opened on the date and time mentioned above in the presence of Bidders/ Authorized dealer or their representatives who wish to attend. The "Financial Bid Documents" of Post-Qualified Bidders shall be opened on a date which shall be intimated later.
- 4. Tenders not accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit and tender cost in the prescribed form shall be summarily rejected.
- 5. The advertisement is also available on the website of PPRA, <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and State Life website www.statelife.com.pk.
- 6. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, or proposal, in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 33(1).

Incharge (P&GS)
State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
State Life Building # 9, 2nd Floor,
Blue Area, Islamabad.
Phone: 051-9204450.

Phone: 051-9204450.